
I MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN
 RESOLUTION STATUS

Resolution No. Sponsor Title Date Intro Date of Presentation Date Adopted Date Referred Referred to
PUBLIC

HEARING
DATE

DATE
COMMITTEE

REPORT FILED NOTES

181-34 (LS)

Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr.
Joe S. San Agustin

Relative to commending and congratulating Xela Marie Olivario- Dusit Thani
Guam as the winner of the 2017 HERO Award for the Rookie of the Year
Category; and to further expressing a most sincere Un Dångkolo Na Si Yuʹos
Maʹåseʹ to her for her service to our island and our people.

7/24/17
11:30 a.m.

7/28/2017
11:00 a.m. 

Intro/Ref/History LOG
7/24/2017 12:40 PM






