## I MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTION STATUS

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE COMMITTEE REPORT FILED	NOTES
181-34 (LS)	Joe S. San Agustin	Relative to commending and congratulating Xela Marie Olivario- Dusit Thani Guam as the winner of the 2017 HERO Award for the Rookie of the Year Category; and to further expressing a most sincere Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' to her for her service to our island and our people.	11:30 a.m.	7/28/2017 11:00 a.m.						

## I MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2017 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No. | | -34 ( | )

Introduced by:

1

2

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr. Joe S. San Agustin

Relative to commending and congratulating Xela Marie Olivario- Dusit Thani Guam as the winner of the 2017 HERO Award for the *Rookie of the Year* Category; and to further expressing a most sincere Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' to her for her service to our island and our people.

## 007 JUL 24 AF-11:

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF MINA'TRENTAL KUATRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

WHEREAS, Xela Olivario is a very hardworking and committed employee, and is a great asset to the Pastry Chef Team at the Dusit Thani Guam Resort; and

WHEREAS, Xela does her best to balance out working 32 hours and attending high school, yet never fails to maintain a very positive attitude and always has the willingness to learn; and

WHEREAS, her passion for creating divine pastry desserts shines through and extends to all of their guests; and

**WHEREAS,** on February 16, 2017, Xela competed in an island-wide Prostart cooking competition and placed 1st with her team; and

WHEREAS, in April 2017, she and her team traveled to South Carolina for a cooking competition and placed 2nd out of over 50 teams from across the nation; and

WHEREAS, Xela is very involved in employee related activities. She and her Pastry chef team recently participated in the Dusit Thani Guam Resort's Lip Dub

1	Competition. Although the team did not win, her enthusiasm and positivity shined							
2	through; and							
3	WHEREAS, Xela possesses a CAN-DO spirit and shows care in all that she							
4	does; and							
5	WHEREAS, in such a short amount of time, Xela has made a big impact on not							
6	only her role, but personal growth as well; now therefore, be it							
7	RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of I Mina'Trentai Kuåtro Na							
8	Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guåhan and the people							
9	of Guam, commend and congratulate Xela Marie Olivario- Dusit Thani Guam Resort							
10	as the winner of the 2017 HERO Award for the Rookie of the Year Category and to							
11	further expressing a most sincere Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' to her for her							
12	service to our island and our people; and be it be further							
13	RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules							
14	certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of							
15	the same be thereafter transmitted to Xela Marie Olivario; and to the Honorable							
16	Edward J.B. Calvo, I Maga'lahen Guåhan.							
	DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE DAY OF 2017.							
	Benjamin J.F. Cruz  Speaker  Régine Biscoe Lee Chairperson, Committee on Rules							
	Régine Biscoe Lee Legislative Secretary							